
UNIFORM
INFORMATION

Everyday Uniform

Winter Uniform

The P&C, with school cooperation, have made a decision that Hervey Bay State High
School is a uniform school to ensure that students are easily identified while at school and
are safe on the way to and from school.

Students will wear a
monogrammed school jacket or
jumper, long black pants or plain
black track pants during cooler
days. Students may choose to
wear tights, however, these
MUST be worn under school
shorts or skirts. Tights are not
acceptable as a ‘wear-alone’
option.

For more details on jewellery, hair
colour and make-up please
consult our full uniform policy
(found on our website or in
student diaries)

The school’s Uniform Shop provides a selection of styles for students to choose from.
Please see the price list of monogrammed uniforms available for purchase. Students are
required to wear white or black socks and shoes must be fully black (no white soles or
laces), fully enclosed.
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Shop Hours
Our Uniform Shop is operated by our P & C Association and is located in the Sports Complex on Old
Maryborough Road.
Access can be made through the gate near the pedestrian crossing during the below hours
throughout the year:

Monday – Friday 8am-9am
Wednesday 3pm – 5pm

Uniform Prices (Prices correct at time of print, may be subject to change)

New students will receive their first hat free under our school's Sun Smart Policy

Year 10, 11 & 12 only
Senior blouse or dress shirt $40.00
Tie (must be worn with senior/blouse shirt) $15.00
Formal Blouse/Shirt & Tie $50.00

Parents & Citizens Association

Our P&C works within the school and wider community to guide decision making and direction of
the school. We are here to support all students and their families, the administration, staff and
school community. The P&C meets on the second Thursday of each month.

Tuckshop

Our Tuckshop is run by our P&C Association and operates daily for our students and serves
breakfast options as well as a variety of meals, snacks and drinks for both recesses.

UNIFORM PRICING
P&C & TUCKSHOP

Junior & Senior Polos
Black Logo Mesh Shorts
Black Logo Sports Shorts
Black Logo Dress Shorts
Black Logo Skirt
Black Logo Skort
Black Logo Jumper
Black Logo Jacket
Check Logo Skirt (11&12)
Hat (compulsory)

$38.00
$20.00
$25.00
$35.00
$35.00
$25.00
$25.00
$45.00
$35.00
$15.00
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