

UNIFORM
INFORMATION

The P&C, with school cooperation, have made a decision that Hervey Bay State High School is a uniform school to ensure that students are easily identified while at school and are safe on the way to and from school.

Everyday Uniform

The school's Uniform Shop provides a selection of styles for students to choose from. Please see the price list of monogrammed uniforms available for purchase. Students are required to wear white or black socks and shoes must be fully black (no white soles or laces), fully enclosed.

Winter Uniform

Students will wear a monogrammed school jacket or jumper, long black pants or plain black track pants during cooler days. Students may choose to wear tights, however, these MUST be worn under school shorts or skirts. Tights are not acceptable as a 'wear-alone' option.

For more details on jewellery, hair colour and make-up please consult our full uniform policy (found on our website or in student diaries)



UNIFORM PRICING P&C & TUCKSHOP

Shop Hours

Our Uniform Shop is operated by our P & C Association and is located in the Sports Complex on Old Maryborough Road.

Access can be made through the gate near the pedestrian crossing during the below hours throughout the year:

Monday - Friday 8am-9am Wednesday 3pm - 5pm

Uniform Prices (Prices correct at time of print, may be subject to change)

Junior & Senior Polos	\$38.00
Black Logo Mesh Shorts	\$20.00
Black Logo Sports Shorts	\$25.00
Black Logo Dress Shorts	\$35.00
Black Logo Skirt	\$35.00
Black Logo Skort	\$25.00
Black Logo Jumper	\$25.00
Black Logo Jacket	\$45.00
Check Logo Skirt (11&12)	\$35.00
Hat (compulsory)	\$15.00

New students will receive their first hat free under our school's Sun Smart Policy

Year 10, 11 & 12 only

- Senior blouse or dress shirt \$40.00
- Tie (must be worn with senior/blouse shirt) \$15.00
- Formal Blouse/Shirt & Tie \$50.00

Parents & Citizens Association

Our P&C works within the school and wider community to guide decision making and direction of the school. We are here to support all students and their families, the administration, staff and school community. The P&C meets on the second Thursday of each month.

Tuckshop

Our Tuckshop is run by our P&C Association and operates daily for our students and serves breakfast options as well as a variety of meals, snacks and drinks for both recesses.